Total Investments accounted for using the equity method 9,135,565 6,213,791 

On October 10, 2023, Logística y Desarrollos Digitales SpA, a subsidiary of Empresas Lipigas S.A. 
(Lipiandes), entered into a commitment to subscribe 70% of the shares of Rocktruck SpA, for a total of UF 
340,090.00 (three hundred and forty thousand ninety Unidades de Fomento), to be paid in stages over 
the next five years. The corporate purpose of Rocktruck SpA is the transportation of cargo by road and in 
urban areas. This investment is part of the strategy of participating in businesses that allow it to capitalize